

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2024-0033 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 1/12/2024 In control: Committee on Public Works and Infrastructure

On agenda: 1/17/2024 Final action: 1/30/2024

Enactment date: 1/30/2024 Enactment #: 44

Effective date: 2/1/2024

Title: Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Finance, on behalf of the City

of Pittsburgh, to enter into an easement with Duquesne Light Company to provide a Permanent Easement for vegetation management on city-owned property, parcel ID 0026-L-00110-0000-00.

Sponsors:

Indexes: ENCROACHMENTS & EASEMENTS

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2024-0033 Cover Letter-DLC Easement N Craig Bigelow, 2. 2024-0033 -Exhibit A - 930804 City of

Pgh VM agmt, 3. Summary 2024-0033

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/1/2024	1	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
1/30/2024	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
1/24/2024	1	Standing Committee	Affirmatively Recommended	Pass
1/17/2024	1	City Council	Read and referred	

Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Finance, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, to enter into an easement with Duquesne Light Company to provide a Permanent Easement for vegetation management on city-owned property, parcel ID 0026-L-00110-0000-00.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Directors of the Department of Public Works and the Department of Finance, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, to enter into an easement with Duquesne Light Company to provide a Permanent Easement for vegetation management on city-owned property, parcel ID 0026-L-00110-0000-00.

The Easement and Easement Area are depicted on the drawings that are attached hereto as Exhibit A.

EXHIBIT A

DRAWING(S) DEPICTING EASEMENT AREA.